
 

Republic of Namibia 

OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER 
 

Prime Minister 

Rt. Hon. Dr. Saara Kuugongelwa-Amadhila 

Tel: +264 61 287 2002 / 2082 

Fax: +264 61 249 546 

Email: Eveline.Shoongo@opm.gov.na  or / Salome.DuPlessis@opm.gov.na   

 

Deputy Prime Minister  

Hon. Netumbo Nandi-Ndaitwah  

Tel: +264 61 282 2146  

Fax: +264 61 238 528  

Email: headquarters@mirco.gov.na   

 

Secretary to Cabinet 

Dr. George Simataa 

Tel: +264 61 287 2125 

Fax: +264 61 226 189 

Email: sc@opm.gov.na  

 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Executive Director, OPM 

mailto:Eveline.Shoongo@opm.gov.na
mailto:Salome.DuPlessis@opm.gov.na
mailto:headquarters@mirco.gov.na
mailto:sc@opm.gov.na


Mr. I-Ben Natangwe Nashandi 

Tel: +264 61 287 2004  

Fax: +264 61 234 296 

Email: ED@opm.gov.na   

 

Personal Assistant 

Ms. Victorina Ameya 

Tel: +264 61 287 2038 

Email: Victorina.Ameya@opm.gov.na  

 

Chief Public Relations Officer 

Mr. Rhingo Mutambo 

Tel: +264 61 287 2032 

Cell: +264 81 165 3087 

Email: Rhingo.Mutambo@opm.gov.na  

 

CABINET SECRETARIAT, POLICY ANALYSIS AND COORDINATION 

 

Deputy Executive Director  

Mr. Lawrence Kaimu 

Tel: +264 61 270 7812 

Fax: +264 61 226 189 

Email: Laurence.Kaimu@opm.gov.na   

 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

MANAGEMENT 

 

Deputy Executive Director 

Mr. Shivute Indongo 

Tel: +264 61 287 2007 

Fax: +264 61 224910 

mailto:ED@opm.gov.na
mailto:Victorina.Ameya@opm.gov.na
mailto:Rhingo.Mutambo@opm.gov.na
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Email: Shivute.Indongo@opm.gov.na 

 

DEPARTMENT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SECRETARIAT 

Acting Deputy Executive Director 

Mr. Alfredt Tjirorua Tjihambuma 

Tel: +264 61 287 3110 /3043 

Fax: +264 61 245 291 

Email: Alfred.Tjihambuma@opm.gov.na   

 

DEPARTMENT PUBLIC SERVICE MANAGEMENT 

Deputy Executive Director  

Ms. Tuyakula Haipinge 

Tel: +264 61 287 3032 / 3050 

Fax: +264 61 225 076 

Email: Tuyakula.Haipinge@opm.gov.na   

 

DEPARTMENT PUBLIC SERVICE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT 

Deputy Executive Director 

Mr. Erastus Amutenya 

Tel: +264 61 205 6203 / 6204 / 6202 

Fax: +264 61 257 529 

Email: Erastus.Amutenya@opm.gov.na   

 

 

PUBLIC OFFICE BEARERS COMMISSION (POBC) 

Mr Oscar S. Muyatwa  

Tel: +264 61 287 2006 / 2077 / 2037 

Fax: +264 61 228 457 

Email: Secretariat@pobc.gov.na  / Director@pobc.gov.na  / Admin@pobc.gov.na   
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Physical Address:  

Namibian Tourism Board 

Ausspannplatz 

Postal Address:  

Private Bag 13338 

Windhoek   

 

DIRECTORATE PUBLIC SERVICE INNOVATION & REFORM (DPSIR) 

Director 

Mr. Steven H. Isaack 

Tel: +264 61 2872180 / 2195 

Email: Steven.Isaack@opm.gov.na 

 

DIRECTORATE DISASTER RISK MANAGEMENT 

Director 

Mr. Hellen Likando 

Tel: +264 61 435 1101/ 1004 

Fax: +264 61 306 020 

Email:  Hellen.Likando@opm.gov.na   

END/. 
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